e cHANGEORDER  wmum
R T e No1 | wﬁ%auggw%mmm
‘pROJE‘CT:.2002kahibSeél Prol. o Ll T
DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 13,2002 EFFECTIVE DATE: June 13, 2002 _

OWNER: Douglas County, NV.

. OWNER’s Contract No. DCCD 2002-603

CONTRACTOR: Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. ENGINEER: Jeff Foltz, PE

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

SR
. NI
Description: Make the changes to the contract outiined in the attached ietter. N o g\ e
_ ' = 2
Reason for Change Order: To facilitate the addition of various roads to contract. N 9%
Attachments: Letter to Contractor dated June 13, 2002 i > o \ v
s / A - = Cg
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRAC ;IMES: e
Original Contract Price : Original Contract Times
| : Substantial Completion: August 2, 2002
$341,026.01 | | Ready for final payment: August 16, 2002
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
$0 0
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
\ , Substantial Completion: August 2, 2002
$341,026.01 Ready for final payment: August 16, 2002
Net Increase of this Change Order |'Net Increase of this Change Order
$23,671.54 _ 0
' | days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders -
' Substantial Completion: August 2, 2002
$364,697.55 Ready for final payment: August 16, 2002
4
ACCEPTED:
Enélneer Authorized Sigratire) Owne (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Slgn@)

Date'—k.?vu: = Zep72 Date: LIE-02 Date: 3, 200).

0547838
BK0702PG07623

Page 1



RN f1594 Esmeralda Avenue Mmden Nevada 89423”;.' R T AT
S o ‘ “Planning Division -

Bob Nunes S . T Engmeenng Division'
DIRECTOR DT ST ‘Building DIVISIOH‘_
: e T e y.ReglonaITransportatlon )
775-782—9005, L e Water/Sewer Utility:
7757829010 o ~ Road Maintenance

FAXTT5-7820007 . CodeEnforcement -

June 13,2002

Doug Olsen, Operations Mgr.
Intermountain Slurry Seal Inc.
PO Box 1841

Sparks NV 89432

RE: 2002 Chip Seal Project
DCCD Proj. No. 2002-603

Dear Doug:

Please make the following additions or deletions to the Chip Seal contract:
Add: Add: Dresslerville Rd. 103,134sf. chip @0.126 12,994.88
~.3,8001f. Dbl. Yellow @0.2 - 760.00
_ 2ea. stop bars @ 33.00 66.00
Sunshine Rd. 32,200sf. chip @ 0.126 4,057.20
Quail Run Rd. 41,976sf. chip @ 0.126 5,288.98
lea. stop bar @ 33.00 33.00
Delete: Vesper Ct. 10,475sf. chip @ 0.126 (1,319.85)
Maryanne Dr. 50,300sf. chip @ 0.126 (6,337.80)
Double:Aspen Way | - 32,800sf. chip @ 0.126 4,132.80
Barton Ct. 10,380sf. chip @ 0.126 1,307.88
Barton Dir. '21,075sf. chip @ 0.126 2.655.42

Total $23,671.54

In addition, the work shown on RS-08 and RS-11 as being Chip Seal will be done as a Slurry
Seal later this summer when you are in the area with other Slurry Seal work. It is agreed that
this work will be done at the same unit price as the Chip Seal work bid, please advise me of a
time as soon s you know your slurry schedule. Also, as the bid units for bid items no. 53, 54,
and 55 are to be reduced, it agreed that the unit price shall increase to $5.27 from $4.20.

' Assomate C1V11 Engmeer

.G \Documents and Settmos\emason\My Documents\Addxesses\Intermountam Slurry Seal. doc ,
Pagelof1 RV : I .5“7.38

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 218, Mmden Nevada 89423 BK 0 7 0 2 PG 0 7 5 2 u e e



ootk iry

IH OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

[DOUBLAS €O KFVADA
2002 JUL 24 M1 51

- LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

. s e Abepury

. CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this. certificate is attached Is &
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

record ln;myo oL Z 0 8




